APN # No APN///Water Right

Recording Requested By:

Name Sam E. Monteleone

Address 2426 Haida Court

EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-WRD RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$40.90

2023-250890 08/21/2023 02:48 PM

gs=7°

SAM E. MONTELEONE



00018800202302508900070075 KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

City/State/Zip Reno, Nevada 89506-9118_

Affidavit-Termination of Joint Tenant (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

DOC #973984

APN No.: 011-161-01

Escrow No.: 21023736-BZ

Recording Requested By: John Fraser 777 Mason Road Hazen, NV 89408

After Recording Return to: John Fraser 777 Mason Road Hazen, NV 89408 Official Records Nye County NV
Deborah Beatty - Recorder
01/14/2022 09:34:10 AM
Requested By: FIRST CENTENNIAL - RE
Recorded By: MJ RPTT:\$0
Recording Fee: \$37.00
Non Conformity Fee: \$
Page 1 of 5

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

Affidavit - Termination of Joint Tenant

This document is being re-recorded to correct document Number 864371 and is correcting the legal description and the name of Shirley G. Fraser

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

SIGNATURE

Print Signature

TITLE

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IF IMPRESSED WITH THE RAISED SEAL OF THE NYE COUNTY RECORDER THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

RECORD ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE 08/10/2023

DEBORAH BEATTY
COUNTY RECORDER NYE COUNTY, NEVADA

Per NRS 239 Sec 6 SSN may be redacted, but in no way affects the legality of the document.

This document contains 5 pages.

I hereby affirm that this document contains the social soc	DOC # 864371 Official Records Nye County Nevado Deborah Beatty - Recorder 12/29/2016 01:50:51 PM Requested By: JOHN FRASER Recorded By: MJ RPIT:50 Recording Fee: \$16.00 Non Conformity Fee: \$0.00 Page 1 of 3
www.nevadalegalforms.com	
AFFIDAVIT-TERMINATION Death of a Join	N OF JOINT TENANT at Tenant
John S. FRASER	, the Affiant, being of legal age, and being first
that Shieley Red FLASER, the copy Certificate of Death, is the same person as, Shieles of deed)	BRANT BARGAINS SALR
David L. Woolfolk and	Linoa K Wadtolk
known as Grantor(s), to John S. FRASER	and Shirling G FRASOR.
known as Grantees, as joint tenants, and recorded as it	nstrument number, of Official
Records of // County, Neve	ada, covering the following described property
situated in the City of ROLA	, County of, State
of Nevada. (Set forth commonly known address)	/ /
This document is being correct the legal de for African the follow 5 history GFRASER IS the Shieley Ball FRASER de Death Carliticate.	escerption and sings person As scribed in attached
Speath Centification of Joint Tenant Page 10	f 2 Initials

Legal Description:



973984 Page 4 of 5
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

UNUL 1 II	LE NO. 3927072	V	FICATE OF DE			ZUI DUZI STATE FILE NUI	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	18. DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MIDO		FDACED	7 - 4-90 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yo	x 1	TY OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Shirley E	Sell	FRASER	No.	yember 25, 2016	cate DOA,OP/Eme	Lyon r. Rm. 14. SEX
	l.:		970 Margaret Way			Home	Fema
DECEDENT	Femley 5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Orig	no? Specify 7a. AGE-	ast birthday 75. UND	ER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER	T DAY & DATE	
	White	No - Nor	n-Hispanic (Years)	93	DATS INCURS	A	ugust 28, 1923
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) . Wyoming	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN United States	12 10 EDUCATION W	lowed	12 SURVIVING SI OF	32.3 10002 (231.114.	
HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	148. USUAL OCCUPATION (G	ive Kind of Work Done Durin Broker	g Most of 14b.	IND OF BUSINESS OF Real Est		Ever in US Arm Forces? No
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	158 RESIDENCE - STATE 15b.	COUNTY 15c. CI	TY, TOWN OR LOCATION	154 STREET AN		:	15e. INSIDE CITY
ـــــا	Nevada		Fernley	970 Marga	ret Way		or No.) Yes
PARENTS	18. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First	(Middle Cast Suffix)	1	MOTHER/PARENT	NAME (First Middle Ella Babe	TRACY	
	188. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or F	Print) 14, 13, 13, 13, 13	- Tr - 1	(Street or R.F.D. No.	City or Yown, State, Zip)	
	Tracy SPE	ENCER	EDV OS COCUATORY - N		ry St Garland, Ute	IN 84312 CATION City or	Town State
ISPOSITION	Cremation		Sierra Cre	matory		Reno Nev	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA	TURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	20b. FUNERAL DIRECT	OF 20a NAME AND	ADDRESS OF FACILITY tons Funerals & C	Y Tremations - R	oss. Burke
		NOEL LE AUTHENTICATED	621	110	2155 Kiefzke La	ne Reno NV	89502
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	5S	A de la company	1			
:	21a. To the best of my knowled to the cause(s) stated.(Signal	adge, death occurred at the time, da		22a. On the basis of at the time, date and	parmination and/or investi place and due to the caus	gation, in myopinion e(s) statad. (Signatu	re & Title)
•	E KARI	N S MCDERMOTT M.D		22b. DATE SIGNS		22c HOUR O	
CERTIFIER	1.5 ≥ November 29, 2016		-11				
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER	22d. PRONOUNC	ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONO	UNCED DEAD AT (Ho
•	GE- MAKE AND ADDRESS OF CE	DTIELED (PHYSICIAN ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EX	AMINER, OR CORO	NER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICE	NSE NUMBER 6450:
•	Z4a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	veralynn a Boy	24b DA	TE RECEIVED BY R	EGISTRAR 124C	DEATH DUE TO C	OMMUNICABLE DIS
REGISTRAF	2 248 KEGIS (FORK (Signature)	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	TED (Mo/Da	Novembe	29, 2016	YES .	NO X
CAUSE OF		ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER L	INE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)			Interve	l between onset and
DEATH		Heart Failure			Province in the second	interva	d between onsal and
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Hypertensi						
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO ISSMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS Atheroscie	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	E. A.			Intervi	al between onset and
STATING THE		A CONSEQUENCE OF			<u> </u>	Interv	al between onset and
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	Dyslipiden	nia	#4 68 BBW_	1997 Luga e			Jes una aves
/ 5	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting in	the underlying cause	given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Sp Yes or No.) No.	ecif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO COI (Specify Yee or No)
	28- ACC CHICIDS HOW HADE	285. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day(Yr)	286, HOUR OF INJURY	284, DESCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED	1 10	er er
	28s. ACC SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST, (Spedly)		15.00	27 个量性好	:		
-/-	28e; INJURY AT WORK (Specify	281 PLACE OF INJURY Al home;	form street factory office	28g, LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY OR T	OWN ST
	Yes or No)	pullding, etc. (Specify)	11.1 14 die	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>:</u>		
			STATE REG	ISTRAR			
		NT AND	• 1387 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		. / / / well-		•	•	. :	
1 1		. A G V (A 780A)	AA JAMES	1			
		# # #			• •		
1						•.	VRS-Rev-2012

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



File No.: 21023736-BZ

EXHIBIT A

The Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 23, Township 15 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., Nye County, Nevada.

Exhibit A Legal Description

21023736-BZ

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) _	sessor Parcel Number(s) N/A		
b) _ c) _			\ \
	pe of Property:	and the second s	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) c)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrume Book	ent #: Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Recording:	
	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
	Water Rights tal Value/Sales Price of Property	S	1,000.00
	ed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	/	1,000.00
	ansfer Tax Value:	\$	1,000.00
	eal Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	3.90
	xemption Claimed:	\ /	/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sectionb. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
	5. Explain Reason for Exemption.	\	/
5. Pa	artial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	100 %	
		\	
7	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	der penalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS.375.060
and N	RS 375.110, that the information provided is corre	ect to the best of their info	ormation and belief, and can b
suppo	rted by documentation if called upon to substantial agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	nce the information provides	n of additional tay due may
recult	in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month. Pursuan	to NRS 375.030. the Buver
and Se	eller shall be jointly and severally liable for any ad	ditional amount owed.	() () () () () ()
		\ \	
Signat	ure MM Montellane	CapacityAgent_	
Signat	777	Capacity	
Olginal			
	DELLED (ODANTOD) INCODMATION	DUVED (CDANT	EE) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	EE) HAT ORMATION
Print I	Name: John S. Fraser		Creek Ranch Co., LLC, a
/ ''''' '	tame. John G. 1 14551	limited liability comp	
Addre	ss: 777 Mason Road	Address: 12451 Fitz	Lane
City:	Fernley	City: Fallon	
State:	Nevada 89408	State: Nevada	Zip: 89406
\		outural to make a literature to	
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (red	Escrow #	uyer)
	lai Sam E. Monteleone ss: 2426 Haida Court	LOCIOW #	
City:	Reno	Nevada	89506

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)